

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7381/2010

M/S MC NALLY BHARAT ENG.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7446 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bibek Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit filed in spite of last opportunity granted.

Hence, list these matters before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR