

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.19685 of 2014**  
**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

M/S Kalsi Associates.

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

Commr. Of Commercial Taxes, Orissa & Anr.

. ..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P.(C)No. 27238 of 2013.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 1107 of 2012 involving similar question of law alongwith connected matters was listed before Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2012 when the court was pleased to grant leave. Copy of the record of proceeding dated 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2012 is enclosed herewith.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate  
B-1, Defence Colony,  
Khaitan House,  
New Delhi -110024.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR