

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for direction/stay)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1107 OF 2012**

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for direction/stay)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1108, 1109 AND 1110 OF 2012**

**M/S TATA SPONGE IRON LTD.**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX, ORISSA & ORS.**

**...RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed an application for direction/stay in the matters above-mentioned. The same is Registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 & 4.

All the Respondents in all the Appeals are represented by Counsel except Respondent No. 4 , who has been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**