

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1669/2012

M/S MC NALLY BHARAT ENG.CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1671/2012 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 7935/2014 (XI-A)

Date : 18-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mrs. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant company Ms. Rashika Swarup submitted that the appellant is undergoing proceedings under the IBC and therefore, the details of the Resolution Plan has been provided.

Hence, Registry to issue notice to Mr. Ravi Sethia, Resolution Professional of McNally Bharat Engineering Company Limited, 8th Floor, Building No.10, DLF Cyber City, Phase II, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122002.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)